## <u>Press Release</u> 22.01.2018

## Falling Walls Lab India 2018 – Applications Open

The DAAD - German Academic Exchange Service and DWIH - German House for Research and Innovation New Delhi, together with the Jadavpur University Kolkata, bring to you the next edition of the Falling Walls Lab India 2018. This initiative is supported by the Federal Foreign Office, Germany.

Falling Walls Lab is a unique competition that provides young researchers and entrepreneurs a platform to present their research project business plan or social initiative. The challenge is to present this in just 3 minutes!

The winner gets to compete with Falling Walls Lab winners from across the world at the global Lab finale that takes place in Berlin on 8 November 2018, and also gets a ticket to the prestigious Falling Walls Conference on 9 November where leaders from science, industry and policy-making meet. The trip to Berlin is financed by the DWIH - German House for Research and Innovation New Delhi.

Announcement available on <a href="http://dwih.in/content/falling-walls-lab-india-2018">http://dwih.in/content/falling-walls-lab-india-2018</a>
Application Deadline: 7 February 2018
Falling Walls Lab India at Jadavpur University, Kolkata: 7 April 2018

To familiarise prospective participants with the Falling Walls Lab competition, and to take care their questions, online seminars are being organised on 25 & 30 January. Registration on: <a href="http://dwih.in/content/falling-walls-lab-india-2018">http://dwih.in/content/falling-walls-lab-india-2018</a>

(Shortlisted candidates will be invited to perform at the Jadavpur University. The travel within India and stay will be taken care of by the DWIH - German House for Research and Innovation New Delhi.)

Warm regards,

Ramneet Mehta Project Officer – Events and Meetings

## German House for Research and Innovation - New Delhi

Deutsches Wissenschafts- und Innovations Haus – DWIH New Delhi 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, German House, <u>2 Nyaya Marg</u> <u>Chanakyapuri, New Delhi – 110021</u>

India

Tel: 011- 46015851

Ramneet.mehta@dwih.in

www.dwih.in